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NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING TRANSMITTAL PAGE): )

RE: Mook 11-95
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on the above captionmed case. Kindly fo i
cutstanding costs that are due.

Thank you for atteantion to this matter

ORIGINAL coPY 70 FOLLOW BY MAIL: (7] NOD
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PHONE
(217} 309-5622

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 704-6300

Atty. Louis P, Vitti, ESQ,
1031 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sir:

involved in this foreclosure:

July 26, 1995

As per conversation with your office this date and pending
a FAX message, the Sale(mortgage foreclosure) Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corp., vs James Gregory Monk, et ux 11-95 will be can-
celled.

As per your request the following is a breakdown of costs

Sheriff's costs $400.62
Advertising 693.48
Tax Bureau 5.00
Surcharge (DSTE) 14.00
Poundage on It :
S44,620 892,40

TOTAL COSTS....$2005.50
Advance Funds 750.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF....$1255.50

Thank vou for your prompt remittance, so this can be officially
closed.

Sincerely | \~
\%&&uhqil, XL
Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF "MMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, ~"~NNSYLVANTA
Federal Home Loan Mortgage : Writ of E. _ution/Mortgage Foreclosure,

Corporation, Assignee of PNC : Description, Sale Notice
Bank, N.A,, f/k/a :
Northeastern Bank of : Issued: 3/13/95
Pennsylivania :

. 1
vs. NO. 11 CV Term 1995

James Gregory Monk and
Faith Hope Monk

(Only serve: James Gregory Monk

April 18, 1995 the within WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE, DESCRIPTION & NOTICE
OF SHERIFF SALE is hereby returned as NOT SERVED upcn the within named
defendant, James Gregory Monk. The within named defendant is not in
Lycoming County. He moved leaving the forwarding address: RD2 Box 166C,
Orangeville, PA 17859,

So Answers,

LI o JR
(m&“’ai\“i"*-xﬁngu\
Charles T. Brewer,
SHERIFF, LYCOMING COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

before me on
75 ¢ 1995,




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

r78 B
SHERIFF OF CCLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717) 784-6300
(717) 784-1991 BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717} 7B4-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp., et al.v. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

No. 11 of 1995 CD Term, 19

V5.

WRIT Executrion--Morteas:
James Gregory MONK Execution--Mortgage Foreclosure

' DEFENDANT  ISSUED March 13-1995

NOw, __ 27th day_of March .. 18 95 |, Harry A, Roadarme! Jr. =
High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _Lycoming County

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

PA 17756 ™

Defendants alleged address is _R.R.4, Box 175-5, Mmcs

. Celumbia County. Penngyl e

Bill Colum bia Co, Sheriff AT
“ Shen

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, __ . . _ 19 . =) S o'clock M, served the

within . e upon .

at ... — . -. by handingto

a true and attested copy of the

original . —_— and made knownto | e the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,

this ..

day of . e 19 . _— .
Sheriff

- "I\.Jotary Public S BY: . ——

Deputy Sheriff

19, . . . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

S0 Answers,

Shariff

Deputy Sheriff
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
_ FINAL COST SHEET

;ﬁ S~ “,{Vﬂmz S L VS \-T-f\ e ﬂi r v;1‘:-1 T - / L S i i
NO. [l~-C k0. wW. ) [-9<8 ..

DATE OF SALE: " 7-27-9¢

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) s
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $__Wa2ypn
$
$

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TQTAL NEEDED TOQ PURCHASE .
PURCHASER(S) : L -~ S
AIDRESS e N
NAME{S} OM DEED: o o _

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : e
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S)
TOTAL DUE $

LESS DEPOSIT  $  78p. °¢
DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE 1IN
EIGHT DAYS }



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 38:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant. .. ..... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the lst day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of iis establishment; that nereto attached is a COpy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
O - Judy. e L3ae 20 o S publisher , 1995, ..
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; thai neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

—

B

’ . )
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . 8&—/ ... . day of :l&;.\_. ... 19 C\) ........

My Commission Expires

And NOW, . . . . -« « oo - 19..... , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication

charges amounting to - S for publishing the foregeing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land lying and being in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

FIRST THEREOF:

Beginning at an iron pin, said iron pin being six hundred (600} feet more or less from the
western property line of real estate now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena . Charles, his wife, the
following courses and distances:

South seventy-one (71) degrees, thirty (30) minutes east, one hundred eighty-five {185) feet
to an iron pin; thence south eleven (11) degrees, thirty (30) minutes west, two hundred thirty-five
and four tenths (235.4) feet to an iron pin near a spring; thence north seventy-one (71) degrees ten
(10) minutes west, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to an iron pin; thence north eleven (11)
degrees thirty (30) minutes east, two hundred thirty-five and four tenths (235.4) feet to the place of
heginning.

Containing one (1) acre of land.
Together with the right on the part of the grantee, their heirs and assigns to use an existing
driveway for the purposes of ingress, egress and regress extending from the premises more fully

described herein in a northerly direction to a township road.

SECOND THEREOF:

Beginning at a steel pin set on the southern boundary of real estate now or formerly of Curtis
L. Charles;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Haldeman, north sixty-six (66) degrees two (2)
minutes thirty (30) seconds west, two hundred twenty-three and ninety-seven hundredths (223.97)
feet to a steel pin set;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Curtis L. Charles, north fifteen (15) degrees thirty-five
(35) minutes thirty (30) seconds east, four hundred seventy-five and seven hundredths (475.07) feet
to a pipe found on the southern edge of lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty 5.
Charles, his wife;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S. Charles, his wife, south
seventy-one (71) degrees thirty (30) minutes east, one hundred eighty-five {185) feet to a pipe found
on Lhe southern edge of the aforesaid lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S. Charles,
his wife;



THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles, south three (3) degrees twenty-
seven (27) minutes west, one hundred eighty-two and twenty-nine hundredths (182.29) feet to a stecl
pin set;

THENCE along the same, south fifteen (15) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes west, three hundred
twenty and six one hundredths (320.06 feet to a steel pin set, said point being the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.4 acres of land.

The real estate more fully set forth as "the second thereof" herein was part of a subdivision
which was approved "not for development" by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May
15, 1986. The aforesaid parcel of real estate may not be developed by the grantees of the aforesaid
real estate, their successors and assigns, without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

Subject to all agreements, conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations and
restrictions as may appear more fully in the tine of title.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714.

PARCEL NO.: 29-09-10-2.

BEING the same premises which Carl LaRue Charles and Betty Sue Charles, his wife, by their
Deed dated May 10, 1989 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
on May 26, 1989 in Deed Book Volume 429, Page 563, granted and conveyed unto james Gregory
Monk and Faith Hope Monk, his wife.



NOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 21259.1

TO: JAMES GREGORY MONK
R.R. 4, BOX 175-5
MUNCY, PA 17756

FAITH HOPE MONK

6020 FT. JENKINS LANE
BOX 92

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be exposed to Public
gale in Columbia County on [Vlﬁvq 2.5, 1995 at 160 M., the
following described real estate, of which James Gregory Monk and Faith
Hope Monk are owners or reputed owners:

Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Parcel 1: Containing 1 acre cof land.
parcel 2: Containing 2.4 acres of land. HET a dwg. k/a R.D. 3, Box 177,
Benton, PA 18714. Parcel #29-09-10-2.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage
foreclosure action of Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, et al. vs.
James Gregory Monk and Faith Hope Monk at No. 11 CV 1995 in the amount of
$43,289.20.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff
before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must
be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been
iszued because there is a Jjudgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. ITF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND COUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE : (717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss
of your property. In order to exercise those rights, prompt action on
your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’'s Sale by
filing, before the sale occurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment
or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court
any defense or objection you might have within twenty (20} days after
service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend,
you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file
a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable
excuze Ffor failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is
opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of
the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the
Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) aays
after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, you
would have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay
rhe execution and the Sheriff’s Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ
of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or equitable
right.



You may also have the right to have the Sheriff’s Sale set aside if
the property isg sold for a grossly inadequate price or if there are
defects in the Sheriff’s Sale. To exercise this right, you should file
a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has
delivered his Deed to the property. The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if
no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten (10) days from the
date when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the

Sheriff.
i
LA (;ZEZT/’

KiggéyﬁﬁvﬁfEE§f‘Esquire
tphrney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725

*+*THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.**
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HARRY A. RO‘ADARMEL, JR.
Y

,.wa:
AR S ?’ 3,

SLIERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONT COURD J1OUsSE - P Qo MIX 380 21 TR PR
717) 3uN5622 : BLOYOMSBURG, PA - 17015 (F17) 784-06300
g*‘lityo Louis P, Vitti, ESQ 1N THE COURT OF COMYOW PLEAS OF

L5 Fifth Ave, COLUMBIA COUNEY, COMAINWEALTH
PlttSbUl‘gh, PA 15219 OF PINNA.
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.
VS

and Faith-Hi Monk
FIRmes  Gregory and 1§8¢

MORTGAGE TORECLOSUIGS — TI=95

DATE:.QF SALE: July 27-95 at 1000 hours.

FOSLING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF 'TTE SHERIFT'S SALE BULL ON “tTyr

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEHNSYLVANIA.  SALD POSTING PERIOPMED BY COLIMBIA COUNIY
Chief o
PEPULY SHERIYF_ Tim Chamberlain =~ , on June 26-95 at 1240 hours. Also

posted Sheriff's office and front of Columbia County Court House.

O A

DEEE QeRAEE

SHERTELY, DARRY AL ROADARMEL IR

SWORN O AND SEBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THS J7m

DAY OF O{M&L 19 95
v/

SO K) ‘/‘/U—M

TAML B. KLINE, PROTHONOTARY OfF
- COLUMBIA COUMLY




SHERIFY'S SALE

BY VIRTUE CF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 11 of 1995 AND 1

B VIRIUE FUL .LL 11 of 1995 J.D.

or 1'I'HE3 COURT Oll COMI:TON PLEAS OF COLUMBTA- COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, Tfﬂ:.é_“. WI]‘]_:ESII_B]%DESI—JT
EOBED 0 lil.HSLLE(: SALE, BY VENUE OF OUXCRY 0 THE HIGHEST AD BEST BIDDER, FOR C.ASI;
N THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNIY COURT HOUSE, WES! MALIN BT, , BIbOMSBURG IJDA

JULY 271995 AT 1000

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITL: Al IREST OF
CRIBED LTS, PIECES CR PARCELS OF LAID: T, TTTL: AND INTEREST OF THE DES-

ALL those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land lying and Leing in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded a::d described as follows, to-wit:

FIRST THEREOF:

Beginning at an iron pin, said iron pin being six hundred (600) feet more or less from the
western property tine of real estate now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles ard Lena J. Charles, his wife, the
following courses and distances:

South seventy-one (71} degrees, thirty (30) minutes east, onc hundred eighty-five (185) feet
to an iron pin; thence south eleven (11) degrees, thirty (30} minutes west, 1wo hundred thirty-five
and four tenths (235.4) feet to an iron pin near a spring; thence norin seventy-one (71) degrees ten
(10) minutes west, ane hundred eighty-five (183) feet to an iron pin; thence north eleven (11)
degrees thirty (30) minules cast, two hundred thirty-five and four terths (235.4) feet to the place of
beginning.

Containing one {1) acre of tand.
Together with the right on the part of the grantee, Lheir heir: and assigns 1o use an existing
driveway for the purposes of ingress, egress and regress extending from the premises more fully

described herein in a northerly direction to a township road.

SECOND THEREOF:

Beginning at a steel pin set on the southern boundary of real cstate now or formerly of Curtis
L. Charles;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Haldeman, north sixty-six {66) degrees two (2)
minutes thirty (30) seconds west, two hundred twenty-three and niety-seven hundredths (223.97)
feet to a steel pin set;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Curtis L. Charles, norih fifteen (15) degrees thirty-five
(35) minutes thirty (30) seconds east, four hundred seventy-five and seven hundredths (475.07) feet
to a pipe found on the southern edge of lands now or formerly 5f Carl L. Charles and Betty 5.
Charles. his wife;

CONTINUED TO PAGE 2



SHERIFF's SALE No. 11 of 1985, scheduled for JULY 27 1995 at 1000 AM, CONTINUED

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Getty S. Charles, his wife, south
seventy-one (71) degrees thirty (30) minutes east, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to a pipe found
on the southern edge of the aforesaid lands now or formerly of Carl i, Charles and Betty S. Charles,
his wife;

THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles, south three (3) degrees twenty-
seven {27) minutes west, one hundred eighty-two and twenty-nine huadredths (182.29} feet to a steel
pin set;

THENCE along the same, south fifteen (15) degrees fifty-two (52} minutes west, three hundred
twenty and six one hundredths (320.06 fect to a steel pin set, caid point being the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.4 acres of land.

The real estate more fully set forth as "the second thereof" kzrein was part of a subdivision
which was approved "not for development* by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May
15, 1986. The aforesaid parcel of real estate may not be developed ny the grantees of the aforesaid
real estate, their successors and assigns, without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a proprly submilted application In
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Devzlopment Ordinance.

Subject to all agreements, conditions, covenants, easement:, exceptions, reservations and
restrictions as may appear more fully in the linc of title.

HAVING erected thereo'n a dwelling known as R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714.

PARCEL NO.: 29-09-10-2.

BEING the same premises which Carl LaRue Charles and Bett~ Sue Charles, his wife, by their
Deed dated May 10, 1989 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
on May 26, 1989 in Deed Book Volume 429, Page 563, granted anc conveyed unto James Gregory
Monk and Faith Hope Monk, his wife.

NOTICE TS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties ia interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) davs thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thercafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.
Assigness of the PNC Bank, N.A., f/k/a Northeastern Bank of Pernsylvania against
James Gregporv Monk and Faith Hope Monk and will be sold bv:

Attorney for Plaintiff Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Louis P. Vitri Sheriff of Columbia County
916 Fifth Ave,

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



LOUIS P. VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
916 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

PAUL M. POZONSKY

PHONE: (412) 281-1725 FAX: (412} 281-3810
LOUIS P. VITT1 Washington County Cffice:
RODNEY PERMIGIANI FLEEHER BLDG., ROUTE 50
BLAISE J, GUZEWICZ P.O, BOX 454
Today is Tuesday CECIL, PENNSYLVANIA 15321
Phone: {412) 746.9448
June 20, 1995 FAX: (412} 746-3377

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: FHLMC, et al. v. James G. Monk, et ux.
No.: 11 €V 1995

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find an Affidavit of Service to be filed
in the above captioned matter.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Vexy truly yours,

LPV:rlf
Enclosure

cc: Sheriff's Qffice



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, Assignee of PNC
BANK, N.A., f/k/a NORTHEASTERN
BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff,

VS,

JAMES GREGORY MONK and
FAITH HOPE MONK

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 11 CV 1995

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Code 140 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA I.D. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, Assignee of PNC
BANK, N.A., f/kx/a NORTHEASTERN
BANK OF PENNSYLVANTIA,
Plaintiff,
Ve . :No.: 11 CV 1885

JAMES GREGORY MONK and
FAITH HOPE MONK

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

T, Rebecca L. Fischer , do hereby certify that a Notice of

gale was mailed to all Lien Holders, by Certificate of Mailing for service
in the above-captioned case on April 17, 1935, advising them of the
Sheriff’s sale of the property at R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714, on
July 27, 1995.

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

ﬁf§<"/ c{é / /‘-;.m
BT Y L) JC. AL

J

SWORN to and subscribed

before me this 20th day

Notaral &l
M. Gonzaies, \uow Public
of June, 1995. w%nmhmmmw&mw
MchmwmﬁmnEmymsnug1“q“5

MunhmremmwﬁmmAswummnoH«mmws

Cz???ﬂ )4 Séizzéfﬂi?éulﬂﬁﬂ

Notary Public



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Affix fee hers in stamps

POV USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNA TIORAL MAIL, DOES NOT bost manl Cstage and
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE -POSTMAS 101, post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current

Received From:
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Louis P. Vitll
Pittsburgh, PA 1
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L
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i sgad to:
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Eireau of Ccmpliance .

' ~0946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-09

Meonk

Susan Dolack
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 5S:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant ] ' _
............ e e e eas ..., being duly sworn according to law deposes

and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomshurg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishmenti; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertxsement in the above entitled proceedmg which appeared in the Issue of sald newspaper

SMAY e "
e\:actly as printed and publlshed that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true. e

!
i

.‘{T?iimhﬁ,lﬁa.A{ixiﬁffL5 .........

. ’ [
Sworn and subscribed fo before me this . .

- My Commission Expires _

And now, . ... . . ...... 19 ..... , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amountting to § . . . ... .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full. :

19..95,



MAY. -09" 95(TUE) 14:00  VITTI & ASSOC. P TEL: 4122813810 001

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg PA. 17815

Atton: Harry Rogdarmel

ALL PURPOSE FORM

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
COUNSELLORS AT LAW

916 FIFTH AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725

RE:

Sheriff Roadarmel:

in confirmation of cur conversation this date, Xindly continue the ahove raptioned sale
ihich ig presently scheduled for the May Z5, 1995 Sheriff sale until July 27, [995.
Mhis is being done atr the request of the Plantiff who understands that they will be
:harged for any additienal advertising costs which may incur.

May 9, 1995

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporxation

vs.
James Moak 11 of 1995

Caruunleyu Snap-A-Way® Foins ©13DIACTE LISA, tnc. Mo 'nUSA.

Thank you for your attertion fo this matter.

Wz

Wlisondunes,

WHITE - QRIGINAL CANARY - DUPLIEATE FNK — TRIPLIEATE A44-901 - Trplicate



SHERTFI'S SALE

BY VIRTUE CF A WRIT OF EMECUTION NO.
OF THE COURY OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMSIA
POSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OF QUICRY
IN THE SHERIFTF'S COFFICE, COLUMBIA COUTTY

11 of 1995 AND 11 of 1995 J.D. ISSUED OUT
CONTY, TQ ME DIRECTED, THERE WIIIL BE EX-
10 THE HIGHEST AD BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH
COURT HOUSE, WEST MAIR ST., BLOOMSBEURG, l;A.

JULY 27 1995 AT 1000

L THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHY, TITL: AN .
: , SHE T, TITL ) INTEREST OF -
CRIBED 1OTS, PIECES OR PARCELS O LAND: WERRBST OF T DES

ALL those certain picces, parcels or tracts of land lying and Leing in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

FIRST THEREOF:

Beginning at an iren pin, said iron pin being six hundred (6J0) feet more or less from the
western property line of real estate now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles ar:d Lena J. Charles, his wife, the
following courses and distances:

South seventy-one {7 1) degrees, thirty (30) minutes east, onc hundred eighty-five (185) feet
to an iron pin; thence south eleven (11) degrees, thirty (30} minute: west, two hundred thirty-five
and four tenths (235.4) feet to an iron pin near a spring; thence norh sevenly-one (71) degrees ten
(10) minutes west, one hundred eighty-five {185) fcet to an iron oin; thence north eleven (171)
degrees thirty (30) minutes east, (wo hundred thirty-five and four terths (235.4) feet to the place of
beginning.

Containing one (1) acre of land.
Together with the right on the part of the grantee, their heirs and assigns to use an existing
driveway for the purposes of ingress, egress and regress extendiny from the premises more fully

described herein in a northerly direction to a township road.

SECOND THEREOF:

Beginning at a steel pin set on the southern boundary of real astate now or formerly of Curtis
L. Charles;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Haldeman, nortin sixty-six (66) degrees two (2)
minutes thirty (30} seconds west, two hundred twenty-three and ninety-seven hundredths (223.97)
feet to a steel pin set;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Curtis L. Charles, no:th fifteen {15) degrees thirty-five
(35) minutes thirty (30) seconds east, four hundred seventy-five and seven hundredths (475.07) feet
to a pipe found on the southern edge of lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty 5.
Charles, his wife;

CPTTTHITEDY 90 PACE 7



SHERIFF's SALE No. 11 of 1995, scheduled for JULY 27 1995 ac 1000 AM, CONTINUED

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S. Charles, his wile, south
seventy-one (71) degrees thirty (30) minutes east, one hundred eightv-five (185) feet to a pipe found
on the southern edge of the aforesaid lands now or formerly of Carl 1. Charles and Betty S. Charles,
his wife;

THENCE along other {ands now or formerly of Curtis Charles, south three (3) degrees twenty-
seven (27) minutes west, one hundred eighty-two and twenty-nine huadredths (182.29) feet to a steel
pin set;

THENCE along the same, south fifteen {13) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes west, three hundred
twenty and six one hundredths (320.06 feet to a steel pin set, :aid point being the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.4 acres of land.

The real estate more fully set forth as "the second thereof” harein was part of a subdivision
which was approved "not for development” by the Columbia Count: Planning Commission on May
15, 1986. The aforesaid parcel of real estate may not be developed hy the grantees of the aforesaid
real estate, their successors and assigns, without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a progorly submitted application in
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Devalopment Ordinance.

Subject lo all agreements, conditions, covenants, casement:, exceptions, reservations and
restrictions as may appear more fully in the linc of title.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714.
PARCEL NO.: 29-09-10-2.

BEING the same premises which Carl LaRue Charles and Betr Sue Charles, his wite, by their
Decd dated May 10, 1989 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
on May 26, 1989 in Deed Book Volume 429, Page 563, granted anc conveyed unto James Gregory
Monk and Faith Hope Mank, his wife.

LOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) davs thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.
Assigness of the PNC Bank, N.A., £/k/a Northeastern Bank of Pernnsvlvania against
James Gregory Monk and Faith Hope Monk and will be sold bv:

Attormey for Plaintiff Harry A, Roadarmel Jr.
Louis P. Vitti Sheriff of Columbia Coumnty
916 Fifth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE CF A WRIT OF EXECUTTION NO. 11 of 1995 AND il
oot VIRTUL A i .11 1 of 1965 J.D. :
OF1.’:‘HIZ (JOI;'RL Cﬂc1 COMI:TON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, T?[FRE WI%JSJSEELDL?’?T
P?th 0 lﬂI.HSL.T:('J SALI':, BY VENUE OF OUICRY 70 THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, IOR CASI;
I THE SHERIFIF'S OFFICE, COLIMBIA COUNTTY COURT HOUSE, WEST MAIN ST., BLéOMSBURG f’A

JULY 27 1995 AT 1000

TH THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITL.: Al TREST OF
CRIBED 1LOTS, PINCES OR PARCELS OF LAND: T, TIZ AHD INTEREST OF THE DES-

ALL those certain picces, parcels or tracts of land lying and being in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

FIRST THEREOF:

Beginning at an iron pin, said iron pin being six hundred (600) feet more or less from the
western property line of real estate now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wile;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles ard Lena J. Charles, his wile, the
following courses and distances:

South seventy-one {7 1) degrees, thirty (30) minutes east, onc hundred eighty-five (185) feet
to an iron pin; thence south eleven (11) degrees, thirty (30) minutes west, two hundred thirty-five
and four tenths (235.4) feet to an iron pin near a spring; thence nosih seventy-one (71} degrecs ten
(10} minutes west, one hundred eighty-live (185) feet to an iron oin; thence north eleven (11)
degrees thirty (30) minutes east, two hundred thirty-five and four terths (235.4) feet to the place of
beginning.

Containing one (1) acre of land.
Together with the right on the part of the grantee, their heirs and assigns (o use an existing
driveway for the purposes of ingress, egress and regress extending from the premises more fully

described herein in a northerly direction to a township road.

SECOND THEREOF:

Beginning at a steel pin set on the southern boundary of real :state now or formerly of Curtis
L. Charles;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Haldeman, north sixty-six {66) degrees two (2}
minutes thirty (30) seconds west, two hundred twenty-three and ninety-seven hundredths (223.97)
feet 1o a steel pin set;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Curtis L. Charles, no:th fifteen (15) degrees thirty-five
(35) minutes thirty (30) seconds east, four hundred seventy-five and seven hundredths (475.07) feet
to a pipe found on the southern edge of lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty 5.
Charles. his wife;

COMTOTHITRTY S0y PAGTE 7



SHERTFF's SATE No. 11 of 1995, scheduled for JULY 27 1995 at 1000 AM, CONTINUED

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Getty S. Charles, his wife, south
seventy-one (71) degrees Lhirty (30) minutes cast, one hundred eighiv-five (185) feot to a pipe found
on the southern edge of the aforesaid lands now or formerly of Carl . Charles and Betty S. Charles,
his wife;

THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles, south three (3) degrees twenty-
seven (27) minutes west, one hundred eighty-two and twenty-nine hudredths (182.29) feet to a steel
pin set;

THENCE along the same, south fifteen (15) degrees fifly-two (52} minutes west, three hundred
twenty and six one hundredths (320.06 fect to a steel pin set, :aid point being the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.4 acres of land.

The real estate more fully set forth as "the second thereof" harein was part of a subdivision
which was approved "not for development” by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May
15, 1986. The aforesaid parcel of real estale may not be developed by the grantees of the aloresaid
real estate, their successors and assigns, without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Dev:lopment Ordinance.

Subject to all agreements, conditions, covenants, easement:, exceptions, reservations and
restrictions as may appear more fully in the line of title.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714,
PARCEL NO.: 29-09-10-2.

BEING the same premises which Carl LaRue Charles and Betty Sue Charles, his wife, by their
Deed dated May 10, 1989 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
on May 26, 1989 in Deed Book Volume 429, Page 563, granted anc conveyed unto James Gregory
Monk and Faith Hope Monk, his wife.

NOTTCE IS5 HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Federal Home Loan Mortpage Corp.
Assigness of the PNC Bank, N.A., f/k/a Northeastern Bank of Pemmsvlvania against
James Gregory Monk and Faith Hope Monk and will be sold bv:

Attorney for Plaintiff Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Louis P, Vittil Sheriff of Columbia County
916 Fifth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



SHERIFE'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 11 of 1995 AND 1 of '

: o -+ . e . A - 199!‘ .10, b

or :_T:‘HE COURL OI; COMAON PLEAS OF COLMRBRIA- COUNTY, TO Mm DE:HSC%ED, T;HE%ED‘;H%JSJSEEDEYOI—JT
POE)I.LD 0 P TBL—E(: SALE, BY VENUE OF OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST £7D BEST BIDDER, FOR CASEE
IN THE SHERIFT'S COFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, WES. MAIN ST., BLE)OMSBURG fi—\

JULY 27 1995 AT 1000

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLT Al :REST OF
CRIBED 1OTS, PTECES OR PARCELS OF LAID: RIGHT, TIZL. AND INTEREST OF THE DES-

ALL those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land lying and izeing in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded 2:d described as follows, to-wit:

FIRST THEREOF:

Beginning at an iron pin, said iron pin being six hundred (690) feet more or less from the
western property line of real estate now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife, the
following courses and distances:

south seventy-cne (71) degrees, thirty (30} minutes east, onc hundred eighty-five (185) feet
to an iron pin; thence south eleven (11} degrees, thirty (30) minutes west, two hundred thirty-five
and four tenths (235.4) feet to an iron pin near a spring; thence nor:h seventy-one {71) degrecs ten
(10) minutes west, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to an iron pin; thence north eleven (11)
degrees thirty (30) minutes east, two hundred thirty-five and four teriths (235.4) feet to the place of
beginning.

Containing one (1) acre of land.
Together with the right on the part of the grantee, their heirs and assigns to use an existing
driveway for the purposes of ingress, egress and regress extending from the premises more fully

described herein in a northerly direction to a township road.

SECOND THEREOF:

Beginning at a steel pin sef on the southern boundary of real =state now or formerly of Curtis
L. Charles;

THENCE along tands now or formerly of Haldeman, north. sixty-six (66) degrees two {2}
minutes thirty (30) seconds west, two hundred twenty-three and nincty-seven hundredths {223.97)
fcet to a steel pin set;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Curtis L. Charles, no:th fifteen (15) degrees thirty-five
(35} minutes thirty (30) seconds cast, tour hundred seventy-five and seven hundredths (475.07) feet
to a pipe found on the southem edge of lands now or formerly >f Carl L. Charles and Betty 5.
Charles, his wife;

" CONTTINUED T0 PACGE 2



SHERTFF's SALE No. 11 of 1995, scheduled for JULY 27 1995 at 1000 AM, CONTINUED

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and tetty S. Charles, his wife, south
seventy-one (71} degrees thirly (30) minutes east, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to a pipe found
on the southern edge of the aforesaid lands now or formerly of Carl .. Charles and Betty S. Charles,
his wife;

THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles, south three (3) degrees twenty-
seven (27) minutes west, one hundred eighty-two and twenty-nine hundredths (182.29) feet to a steel
pin set;

THENCE along the same, south fifteen (15} degrees fifty-two (32) minutes west, three hundred
twenty and six one hundredths (320.06 fect to a steel pin set, said point being the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.4 acres of land.

The real estate more fully set forth as "the second thereof" harein was part of a subdivision
which was approved "not for development” by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May
15, 1986. The aforesaid parcel of real estate may not be developed vy the grantees of the aforesaid
real estate, their successors and assigns, without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Dev.:iopment Ordinance.

Subject to all agreements, conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations and
restrictions as may appear more fully in the line of title.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714,

PARCEL NO.: 29-09-10-2.

BEING the same premises which Carl LaRue Charles and Betr Sue Charles, his wife, by their
Deed dated May 10, 1989 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
on May 26, 1989 in Decd Book Volume 429, Page 563, granted anc conveyed unto James Gregory
Monk and Faith Hope Monk, his wile.

NOTTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.
Assigness of the PNC Bank, N.A., f/k/a Northeastern Bank cf Pemnsylvania against
James Gregorv Monk and TFaith lope Monk and will be sold bv:

Attorney for Plaintiff Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Touls P. Vitti Sheriff of Columbia County
916 Fifth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



HARRY A. ROADARME: JR.

SHERITF OF C()lUMBiA COUNTY
rrtorr COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380 4 HOUR Tl
(717} 3022 OOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7B4-6310

patis:  MAY 10-95

RE: Sheriff’s sale a’\duerﬁi.si_ng Dates
Federal Home Loan Mort.  VS..James and Faith Month =
No. 11 of g5 D : No. 110f 95 JD

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the cnclosed SHERIFF SALE on the lollowing dates:

DATE OF SALE: July 27, 1995

lst week  Jyly 6,1995 _
2nd week July 13, 1995

3rd week July 20, 1995

Feel free to contact wme if vou have any questions.

Respect{nll
\\\w.lw &““(\?&J

lNarry A nd:mnel, Jr.
Sherif



PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of fand lying and being in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth: of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, 1o-wit:

FIRST THEREOEF:

Beginning at an iron pin, said ircn pin being six hundred (600) feet more or less from the
western property line of real estate now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife;

THENCE by other lands now or furmerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife, the
following courses and distances:

South seventy-cne (71) degrees, thirty (30) minutes east, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet
o an iron pin; thence south eleven (11) degrees, thirty (30) minutes west, two hundred thirty-five
and four tenths (235.4) feet to an iron pin near a spring; thence north seventy-one {71) degrees ten
(10) minutes west, one hundred cighty-tive (185) feet to an iron pin; thence north eleven {(11)
degrees thirty (30) minutes east, two hurdred thirty-five and four tenths (235.4) feet to the place of
beginning.

Containing one (1) acre of land.
Together with the right on the pat of the grantee, their heirs and assigns to use an existing
driveway for the purposes of ingress, egress and regress extending from the premises more fully

described herein in a northerly direction to a township road.

SECOND THEREOF:

Beginning at a steel pin set on the southern boundary of real estate now or formerly of Curtis
L. Charles;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Haldeman, north sixty-six (66) degrees two (2}
minutes thirty {30) seconds west, two hundred twenty-three and ninety-seven hundredths (223.97)
feet to a steel pin sel;

THENCE along lands now or formurly of Curtis L. Charles, north fifteen {15) degrees thirty-five
(35) minutes thirty (30} seconds east, four hundred seventy-five and seven hundredths (475.07) feet
to a pipe found on the southern edge of lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S.
Charles, his wife;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S. Charles, his wife, south
seventy-one (71} degrees thirty (30) minu:es east, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to a pipe found
on the southern edge of the aforesaid Tands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S. Charles,
his wife;



THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles, south three (3} degrees twenty-
seven (27) minutes west, one hundred eighty-two and twenty-nine hundredths (182.29) feet to a steel
pin set;

THENCE aleng the same, south fifiecen (15) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes west, three hundred
twenty and six one hundredths (320.05 feet to a steel pin set, said point being the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.4 acres of land.

The real estate more fully set forth as "the second thereof" herein was part of a subdivision
which was approved "not for development” by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May
15, 1986. The aforesaid parcel of real es:ate may not be developed by the grantees of the aforesaid
real estate, their successors and assigns, vwithout first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuan. to its review of a properly submitted application in
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

Subject to all agreements, conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations and
restrictions as may appear more fully in the line of title.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714,
PARCEL NO.: 29-09-10-2.

BEING the same premises which Carl LaRue Charles and Betty Sue Charles, his wife, by their
Deed dated May 10, 1989 and recorded in the Recorder’s Gffice of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
on May 26, 1989 in Deed Book Volume 429, Page 563, granted and conveyed unto James Gregory
Monk and Faith Hope Monk, his wife.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FEDERAIL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
Assignee of PNC BANK, N.A., f/k/a
NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff,
va. : No. : 11 CV 1985

JAMES GREGORY MONK and
FAITH HOPE MONK,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, et al., Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714.

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner (s) :

Name : address (Pleage indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

James Gregory Monk R.R. 4, Box 175-5
Muncy, PA 17756

Faith Hope Monk 6020 Fb. Jenkins Lane
Box 92

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
5. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:

Name : Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as #1 listed above

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment 1s a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name : address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None



4. TName and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Norie

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be

affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None
7 Name and address of every other person cf whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Pine R.R. 3, Box 65
Township and Water & BRenton, PA 17814
Sewage

Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

PA Inheritance Tax Dept. Bureau of Compliance
Dept. #280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Susan Dolack



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

-----

Lo 2
March 7, 1995 , kﬁiaé&y wx.ng

Date W’P {Vittis’ Esquire
orrey For Plaintiff

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 7th day

of March, 1995.

A{v . / ﬁfﬁ':.:. : :Tﬁznu%m‘h“"
{ff F RN /},} £?14 WO Lol o
Notary Public o/ j;ﬁ¢erH: ﬂQ]._ C



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

. e .
il “:"EL‘_;t‘z .;.-

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HDUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX {717) 784-0257

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp., et al,v. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

No. 11 of 1995 CcD Term, 19

W5,

WRIT N3 3] _' ._._}b-t e F -
James Gregory MONEL Execution rtgage Foreclosure

'DEFENDANT | ISSUED March 13-1995

NOW, 27th dav of March =~~~ 19 _95 _ | _Harry A, Roadarmel .Ir,

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania. do hereby deputize the Sherif! of Lycoming County

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

PA 17756 A ;\\\\1

, Columbia County, Pennﬂania

Defendants alleged address is _R.R.4, Box 175-5, Mumcy

-~ Sheri

Wi

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, 19 ... ,at . . B o'clack M, served the
within . .. upen . IS
at e e by handing to
- a true and attested copy of the
ariginal - . and made known to .. . __. the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this .. e
dayof = . e 19 O
Sheriff
B Notary Public BY: e

Beputy Sheriff

19, .., See return endersed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE:  Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, et al. v.
James Gregory Monk, et ux.
No.: 11 CV 1995

KINDLY: Please deputize the Sheriff of Lycoming County to
serve Defendant, James Gregory Monk or Adult Member in charge
@ R.R. #4, Box 175-5, Muncy, PA 17756.

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
1031 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: March 7, 1995

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:

DATE OF SERVICE:

PLACE SERVED:

EE RS R EEEE 2

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:
BY

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE ) COURT HOUSE - . O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONF
717 FREpHK BLOOMSIURG, PA 17815 {717) 7R4-63(H
389-5622

Date: March 27-1995

To: Bureau of Compliance ATTI: Susan Dolack
Dept. Z80Y4b
-5 28

S —

Re: Tederal Home Loan Mortgage Corpys. James Cregory lonk and Faith Hope Monk

No: 11 of 1995 gp No: 11 of 1995 p

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

M

s Cai
QKMQ wa,‘dlk') \

Ny
Harry A\ Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff &f Columbia County

Respectfully,
l\\\



HARRY A. Rd’ADARMEL, IR.

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHIOME COURT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 380 2 ROUR tHONT
1717 FREFHI BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (FI7) 7046300
389-5622

Date: March 27, 1995

To: Debra Piatt-- Tax Collector
RTR. 3, Box 65
Benton, PA 17814

fe:Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp. ys_ James Gregory Monk and Faith lope Monk

No* 11 - of 1995 gp NG: 11 SF 1995 J0

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any guestions »ou may have.
Respuctfully, 5,
Wb Healhonl)
P

Harr: Roadarmel, Jr.
Sher f Columbla Count




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHOME COURT HOUSE - P. Q, BOX 380 24 MOUR PHONF,
(717} 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 704-6300

Date: March 27-199%

To: Internal Revenue Service
P.0O. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19105
ATTN: SPECIAL PROCEDURES

FUNCTION
Re: Federal Horx: Loan Mortrace Corpuygl al  Jawes Geepory Motk and Faith lione Mok
i1 . RS i TG
NO : - Of i ED NO . LA of .LEfE«!J JO

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

i\

b ¢ [\';\\_ o \,_‘ . - I-:j
\$§rﬁy ﬁ.'Réﬁdahme}f‘Jr, fﬁ\

Sheriff\ of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF C()LUMBIA COUNTY
FIEOINF COURT HOWSE - P. O, BOX 380 25 IOV PHOY
7571 7419 B OOMSBURG, FPA 17015 (F17) 781 610

Date: March 27-1995

Yol _Office of FLALL.R.
-_DEDQELMQBL_QfMEHDIIL Welfare

~PaQe Box 8016
JHarrisburg, PA 17105

ke: Federal Dore Loan tortgage Corp, ¥&. al  James OGeegory lonk anfi ]*a:LLh Hnne Fonl:

No: 11 __of 1995 D No: 11 of 1995 JD

L

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims againsl this properly, nolLify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

ReSpectfullyQ

Sherlf of (U]Ui]lhld (ou Ly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHOME COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380 25 VIQHIR THOMNE
(717 784-19M RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17) 784-63M)

Date: Manch 27-1995

To: _Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

_Departienl. of Revenue - P.0. Box 2055
_Bureau of Accounts Settlement
_Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re quderal Home Loén M?ftgage Corpv§§:5ﬂ1 James Gregory Monk and Faith Hepe Monk

JO

LDear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this properly, notify this office lMHEDIATﬁEi-

Please feel free to contact me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Vower QoMo

Harry H\DRoadarmel, Jr. |
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, jR.

SHIRITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LRI 8 COURE [WIISE - T 0, BOX 380 F1LENTR P
ATy TN BYOOAMSBURG, PA 17045 {(717) 781 fovon

Mol 27-10008
ate:

ro:_‘

Fedexal Hore Lo Mortgage Corp., et al

Res vs. Jares Grepory Mot and Faith Hope Fonk
1 1995 11 1295
Ho: R or TP No: T o B

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this properly, nolify Lhis of fice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respeclful ly,;,\_ (j
\& y \\\,C&‘LA A -
}Iarrmmarlm“mvl .dre,

Sheriff of Columbia Counly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

il
! ik

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHINE COURT HOUSE - P. Q, BOX 3184 21 OISR PHONE
1217 734-19M RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . (A7) FRA-GIN0

Late: March 27-1995

fo: _Atty. Stephen Brandwene

Deputy Atty. General .
Collectjon Unit - 4Lh & Walnul Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17120

. Federal Home Loan lMortgage Coip., et al
Re: . - VS, James Gregory “onk and Faith Hope Monk
Deaf Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMED]ATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me with any questions vou may have.
Respectfully,

\aéSCm»- (2¥:§;%9LAKCLwWU&Q

Harry A. WRoadarme!l, Jr.
Sheriff ol Columbia County



" HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PELT g
T A o, b

SLIERITF OF COLUMBIA COUINTY
FHENT COURT NOWUSE - P, . BOX 380 25 O IR Fricnts
{717) 389-5622 RILOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7R%-62M0

DATE: March 2'._7_,#1_995

RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dates

Federal Home Loan Mort. Corp. etsal VS James Gregory Jonk and Faith Hope Monk

No. 11 ot 1995 1w No, 1L of 1995 p

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERLFF SALL on the Following dates:
st week  Mav 4, 1995 SALE DATT MAY 25, 1995, 1000

2nd week _ Mav 11, 1995
3rd week  Mzs J8, 1995

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfiilly

Harry A Ropadanmrel | Jr.
Sheriff



PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land lying and being in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

FIRST THEREOF:

Beginning at an iron pin, said iron pin being six hundred (600) feet more or less from the
western property line of real estate now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles and Lena J. Charles, his wife, the
following courses and distances:

South seventy-one {71) degrees, thirty (30) minutes east, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet
to an iron pin; thence south eleven (11) degrees, thirty (30) minutes west, two hundred thirty-five
and four tenths (235.4) feet to an iron pin near a spring; thence north seventy-one (71) degrees ten
(10) minutes west, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to an iron pin; thence north eleven (11)
degrees thirty (30) minutes east, two hundred thirty-five and four tenths (235.4) feet to the place of
beginning.

Containing one (1) acre of land.
Together with the right on the part of the grantee, their heirs and assigns to use an existing
driveway for the purposes of ingress, egress and regress extending from the premises more fully

described herein in a northerly direction to a township road.

SECOND THEREOF:

Beginning at a steel pin set on the southern boundary of real estate now or formerly of Curtis
L. Charles;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Haldeman, north sixty-six (66) degrees two (2)
minutes thirty (30) seconds west, two hundred twenty-three and ninety-seven hundredths (223.97)
feet to a steel pin set;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Curtis L. Charles, north fifteen (15) degrees thirty-five
(35) minutes thirty (30) seconds east, four hundred seventy-five and seven hundredths (475.07) feet
to a pipe found on the southern edge of lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S.
Charles, his wife;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S. Charles, his wife, south
seventy-one (7 1) degrees thirty (30) minutes east, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to a pipe found
on the southern edge of the aforesaid lands now or formerly of Carl L. Charles and Betty S. Chartes,
his wife;



THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Curtis Charles, south three (3) degrees twenty-
seven (27) minutes west, one hundred eighty-two and twenty-nine hundredths (182.29) feet to a steel
pin set;

THENCE along the same, south fifteen (15) degrees fifty-two {52) minutes west, three hundred
twenty and six one hundredths (320.06 feet to a steel pin sel, said point being the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.4 acres of land.

The real estate more fully set forth as "the second thereof" herein was part of a subdivision
which was approved "not for development" by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May
15, 1986. The aforesaid parcel of real estate may not be developed by the grantees of the aforesaid
real estate, their successors and assigns, without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance,

Subject to all agreements, conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations and
restrictions as may appear more fully in the line of title.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714.

PARCEL NO.: 29-09-10-2.

BEING the same premises which Carl LaRue Charles and Betty Sue Charles, his wife, by their
Deed dated May 10, 1989 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

on May 26, 1989 in Deed Book Volume 429, Page 563, granted and conveyed unto James Gregory
Monk and Faith Hope Monk, his wife.



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, et al. v.
James Gregory Monk, et ux.
No.: 11 CV 1995

KINDLY: Serve Defendant, Faith Hope Monk or Adult Member in charge
@ 6020 Ft. Jenkins Lane, Box 92, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
1031 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412} 281-1725 DATE: March 7, 1995

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

T e T
SERVICE UPON: __ vty Taepe VAowse
DATE OF SERVICE: BCARAE s S TR S TS Ple.s
PLACE SERVED: CotnQo - ahpdreetsy Sy e

LR EEEE R R R R L

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE: | — 7~ DRere pN T A 800 Gl
DATE OF REPORT: "= - & G-98 N
BY (.

-, e,

N . - Ny
\\ ‘é-“v‘*ﬁw\\@-' \Qx“x"txg‘ AL VAL S ";”'Ws

Dammme Sheriff  \_
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NOTICE COF SHERIFF‘S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: JAMES GREGORY MONK
R.R. 4, BOX 175-b
MUNCY, PA 17756

FAITH HOPE MONK

6020 FT. JENKINS LANE
BOX 52

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtu= of the above Writ of Execution issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas ¢f Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, erected there will be exposed to Public
Sale in Columbia County on _L/INY 2.5 , 1995 at JOOO _ B M., the
following described real estare, of which James Gregory Monk and Faith
Hope Monk are owners or reputcd OWners:

Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Parcel 1: Containing 1 acre of land.
Parcel 2: Containing 2.4 acres of land. HET a dwg. k/a R.D. 3, Box 177,
Benton, PA 18714, Parcel #29-59%9-10-2.

The said Writ of Executicn has issued on a judgment in the mortgage
foreclosure action of Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, et al. vs.
James Gregory Monk and Faith Hope Meonk at No. 11 CV 1995 in the amcunt of
$43,289.20.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff
before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than thirty {30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distributicn or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must
be filed with the Office of tl2 Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been
issued because there is a Jidgmenkt agailnst vou. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically <f these rights. If you wigh to exercise vyour
rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO ¥YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT EAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GC TO OR
TELEPHONE THE COFFICE SET FORTE BELOW TC FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
ADVICE.

SUSQUEEANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MATIN STREET
BL.OCMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHCNE: (717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss
of your property. In order to exercise those rights, prompt action on
yvour part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’'s Sale by
filing, before the sale occure, a petition to open or strike the judgment
or a petition to stay the exezoution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court
any defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after
service of the Complaint for HMMortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend,
you may have the right to have the judgment opened 1in you promptly file
a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable
excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is
opened, the Sheriff’'s Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of
the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken 1f the
Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days
after service or in certain cther events. To exercise this right, you
would have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay ox delay
the execution and the Sheriff s Sale 1if you can show a defect in the Writ
of Execution or service or Zemonstrate any other legal or equitabie
right.



You may also have the richt to have the Sheriff’s Sale set aside if
the property is socld for a crossly inadeguate price or 1f there are
defects in the Sheriff’s Sale. To exercise this right, you should file
a petition with the Court aiter the sale and before the Sheriff has
delivered his Deed to the propzarty. The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if
no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten (10} days from the
date when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the

Sheriff.

cuil P et Esquire
tidrney Zor Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburg:, PA 15219
(412) 28.-1725

*+THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMI'TING TO COLLECT & DEET AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THATT PURPCOSE.#*



NCTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: JAMES GREGORY MONK
R.R. 4, BOX 175-5
MUNCY, PA 17756

FATTH HOPE MONK

6020 FT. JENKINS LANE
BOX 52

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the
Sheriff of Columbia. County, irected, there will be exposed to Public
Sale in Columbia County on 'glu~253 , 19395 at OO M., the
following described real estate, of which James Gregory Monk and Faith
Hope Monk arxe owners oI reputed cwners:

Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Parcel 1: Containing 1 acre of land.
Parcel 2: Containing 2.4 acres of land. HET a dwg. k/a R.D. 3, Box 177,
Benton, PA 18714. Parcel #25-09-10-2.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage
foreclosure action of Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, et al. vs.
James Gregory Monk and Faith Hope Monk at No. 11 CV 1995 in the amount of
$43,289.20.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before above sale date.

Claime to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff
before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than thirty (30} days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must
pe filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10} days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has besen

issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your

rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NCTICE AND THE WRIT COF EXECUTION TO YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOCOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE : {717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss
of your property. In order to exercise those rights, prompt action on
your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’s Sale by
filing, before the sale cccurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment
or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court
any defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after
service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend,
vou may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file
a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable
excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment 1is
opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of
the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the

Mortgage.

You way alsoc have the right to have the judgment stricken if the
Sheriff has not made a wvalid return of service of the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days
after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, you
would have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay
the execution and the Sheriff’s Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ
of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or eguitable
right.



You may also have the right to have the Sheriff‘s Sale set aside if
the property is sold for a grossly inadequate price or if there are
defects in the Sheriff’s Sale. To exercise this right, you should file
a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has
delivered hig Deed to the property. The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if
no petition to set aside the sale ig filed within ten (10) days from the
date when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

916 Flfth Avenue
Pittsgburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725

**THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPCSE. **



HARRY A, ROADARMLL, .

.
.......

SHIRITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Fresy corttr JIOUSE - P ) IeIX dnn

FHTERID e

HDCChOTD tOOMSIURE, PA t7815 (717} TR 6
717-389-5622 FiX 717-784-0257
, . "IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
P, . ESOQ. OMMON. PLEAS
Lowis B. Vittl, ESQ OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL 11
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ’

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.,
Ng. 11 of 1995

James and Faith Hope Monk

WRIT OF EXECUTION

JUDGEMENT 11 of 1995

SERYICE yn Mednesday

ON  March 29, 1995 AT at 1565 hours A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITILIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERITT'S SALT 1IN

REAL ESTATE AND A ¢rpY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
_Taith Hope Monk

, AT the Columbia County Sheriff's

___office BY HERHXX SHERIFF_ Harry A., Roadarmel Jr.

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING HIE SATD WRET OF EXECUTLON AND NOTICE OF SHERITT 'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 10 Faith Hope MOWK

SO ANSHWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AHD SUBSCRIBED BLFORF. ME E%%gggégn£§§:§;l§24§_gkﬁA%L§\__

WIS oseh o SHERIFF
DAY OF appi1 . 1995

TAMI B. KLINE, PROTIONOTARY
or COLUMBIA COUNTY




HARRY A. ROADARMIT, JR.

SHFRIFY ()r ("ULUMINA COUNLEY

FIterns Cont HeUsSE - poo€) iy ing YR pprern
HRIGEGTOE MOOMSTURG, PA 2015 P IR S N RIIT
717-389-5622 FaX 717-784-0257

. N N THE COURT OF COMMON DL EAS
Louis P. Vitti, ESQ, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. COMMONWEAL 11
916 Fifth Ave., OF PENNA

ittt th, PA 15219 ' .

Pittsburgh, Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.

NO. 11 of 1995
James and Faith Hope Monk
WRIT OF EXECYUTION
Judgement 11 of 1995

SWVWEUKM_EEEQE

ON ppril 21, 1995 AT 1905 hours , A TRUE AND ATTESIED copy

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERITF'S SALE iM

REAL ESTATE AND A €Y OF 1HE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
AT R.D.3, Box 17? BenLon Pa 1?814

BY DEPUTY SHERLFF  Timothy Chanberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE OV HANDING TIE SAIU WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERITE'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY GF THE DESCRIPTION (o James Monk.

S0 ANSHERS:

L o CR__

DEPUIY SHERTFF

SWORN AN SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME .
S s - SHERTFF
DAV OF __ ppril . . 1995

7L4,vf7 ,fijézae/éggjé4i,

IHMI B. KLINE, PROTHONGIARY
OF COLUMRIA tUHNIY




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FITIF COVRT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 200 T4 HOHIR FIIOHS
{717} 30%5-R622 BLOOMSBURG, TA 17815 {717) 784 6y

I CEHE COURT OF OO PLEAS OF
_ ' COLMBIA QOUNLY, COMAONWEALTH
Louis P, Vitti, ESQ OF PENNA.
916 Fifth Ave.,
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.

VS

James and Faith Hope MONK

WRTT OF EXLCUITON 11 of 1995
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE II OI 1995

POSTLLG OF PROVPERTY

On April 21-95 at 15(1%%13}5‘-‘?\ COPY OF THE SHERTFF'S SALE BILL ON 1HE

PROPERLY OF James and Faith Hove Monk, R.D,3, Box 177, Benton, Pa, 17814

COLUMBTA COUNLY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNIY

BERERE SHERTIF  Harry A, Roacarmel Jr., . and also in the Columbia County
Court House entry and Columblia County Sheriff's office, on April 21, 1995.

SO ANSWERS -

DEEPUTY SHERTFE
RO EC“-
€ LviaLl ’

.aEILI{ A, YR}{Y K. ROADARMEL ]I\/J

SWORN 1O AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS  25th

nm OF  April 1995

7 /fma [) W “2, ,,fng 7.

AL B. KLINE, PRU..'I.I(JN()J.ARY 01
COLUMBIA COUNTY




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SIHRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHEMT COURT HOUSE - P, . BOX 280 b2 B ETa RIS SITRE
{717) 389-5022 BLOOMSTURG, PA - T7M15 {717) 716

DATE: March 27, 1995
RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dates

Federal Home Loan Mort. Corp. egsai V8 Jares C:.egorv “Jan and Faith Hope Monk

Ne. 11 of 1995 b Mo, 11 of__}995 D

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERLFF SALE on the following dates:
st week Mav &4, 1995 SALE DATE MAY 25, 1995, 1000

Znd week  Mar 11, 1995
3vd week  Mar 18, 1995

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfu:lly
\M\ \Qﬁ&g wa& :

Harry A lr\adarme] , Jr.
Sheriff



a4

- i Yo od
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PHOME - COURT HOUSE - P 0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 309-5622 SHERIFF'BL%@EBWEAESWM OUTLINE 17) 7846300

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT j;,,z(l _ I
DOCKET AND INDEX e —

?)"_Z!IE_-.-___._-___,., -
g7 FILE FOLDER UP -7t ) I
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

. Iy

WRIT OF EXECUTION _#_#_L;:;_3Qg3;;ig;,,&[_,,,‘J,,,___dﬂ_ﬂdﬂd _____
copY OF DESCRIPTION _ D
JHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWH AUDRESS .
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVII i EE——
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE s
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM ___

AFFIDAVIT %IL@?O&}ET - -

CHECK FOR $em8.00 -- -

__,,______,,__;___.,_ﬂ_#_._“___,,ud___fﬂﬂ___,,__#
* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WiTH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDTTIONAL INFO

R _,ﬂ_#,_.___##,,.,ﬂ__,,_____,,,_¢___r,dﬁ

_____________._.._-—-—-—______ﬂ_,_._._-—-—-—-—

e — [
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES ~ )
pOST ALL DATES ON CALANDER _

e
% SET SALE DATE AT LEAST OMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRT

% SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN VERY THURSDAY T1LL SALE
3 TIMES

« SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE _ _

——————
% MysT BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS QF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PALD 10 DAYS AFTER [T HAS BEEN POSTED

FiLL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer LO previos sales)

e

e ——

e —— T 7

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* (QPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT - T
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

pUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LTEN HOLDERS
% NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT I

* DOCKET ALL DATES
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERYED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO . o
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECTEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERIFF’S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, et al. v.
James Gregory Monk, et ux.
No.: 11 CV 1995

KINDLY: Post handbills @R.D. #3, Box 177, Benton, PA 18714,

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
1031 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: March 7, 1995

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:

DATE OF SERVICE:

PLACE SERVED:

%k ik k %k sk ok ook kok ok ok ok

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:
BY

Deputy Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS COF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FEDERAL HOME LOCAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
Assignee of PNC BANK, N.A., f£/k/a
NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff,
Vs, : No.: 11 CV 1985

JAMES GREGORY MONK and
FAITH HOPE MONK,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief, the Defendant (s), are the owners of
the real property that the Plaintiff seeks to execute on. That the
Defendants’ last known address is R.R. 4, Box 175-5, Muncy, PA 17756 for
James Gregory Monk and 6020 Ft. Jenkins Lane, Box 92, Bloomsburg, PA

17815,

/ A

LQEE§/P: Vit Esquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 7th day of

March, 1995.

o N ) ,
( / 7?} o /£ } } M I%}J/{{;;a’{ﬂﬁ_&f_.q}

Notary Public




IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
Assignee of PNC BANK, N.A., f/k/a
NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff,
vs. : No.: 11 CV 13995

JAMES GREGORY MONK and
FAITH HOPE MONK,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative cof Federal
Home Loan Mortgage Corxrporation, et al. am familiar with the above-
captioned case and various servicing activities related thereto and that
the provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and
specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have been complied with in the above-

captioned case. -

j WiBeel (S W
iLoujs P. VITC1, Esquire
orney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 7th day

cf March, 1995.

_ s SR g S
{‘Afz}f;?f} /’)"}. ,&j_lxi;ﬁfﬁ?;utjiimﬁ
Notary Public =




WRIT OF EXECUTIONm(MdRTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

_Federal Home Loan Mortgage
Corporation, Assignee of PHNC
Bank, N.A,, f/k/a

~Northeastern Bank of
Pennsylvania,

3 Iy

Faith Hope Mank !

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Couanty of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF __. COLUMBIA

No. .
No. .
No.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBRBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

11

& N

Term 1995 ED.

Term 19 . _AD.

Term 19 4L 7.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

... COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically deseribed property below):

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

Amount Due

Interest from 3/8/95 thru date

of sale @ $11.0900 per diem
Total

as endorszed.

SEAL) ,

43,289.20

7 N

Rvrd

-

.
gy

_____..._-,_‘L_“‘_?_}_____
f{' {ajé,éf &, L Plus costs

P

H

[

.

A

Prothonotary, Commo;l )Pleas dourt of

Columbin County, Penna.

Deputy



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP. 3130 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Corporation, Assignee of PNC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Bank, N.A&A., f/k/a COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Northeastern Bank of A
Pennsylvania, No. ...11 _6“‘6' Term 19 95 E.D.

| No. .. Term 19 _AD.

U8 ;
No. { I ("_/l/ Term 19--%:-.] .D.

James Gregory Monk and

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Faith Hope Monk (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF __._. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and gell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

Amount Due $.43.283.20
Interest from 3/8/95 thru date $
of sale @ $11'190%£10 per diem s Plus costs
as endorsed. W 5H [’@v:u_/ ‘(./C@ )

Prothonotary, Common}Pleas dourt of
Columbia Ceounty, Penna.

By:
Deputy




WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

_Federal Home Loan Mortgage
Corporation, Assignee of PNC
Bank, N.A., f£/k/a

-Northeastern Bank of
Pennsylvania,

vs

James Gregory Monk and

_Faith Hope Monk )

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. .11 6 VQ\# .. Term 19. .25 _ED,
No. ... .. Term 19 AD,
No. [l < Term 1993 ID.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property (specifically described property below) :

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

Amount Due

Interest from 3/8/95 +thru date

of sale @ $11.0900 per diem
Total

as endorsed.

Dated L. ¥/

.¢A5;éJJ;hTﬁfﬁﬂf

SEAL)

$.43,289.20

$ Plus costs

_ Prothonotdry, Common )Pleas dourt of
Columbia County, Penna.

By:

Deputy



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

_Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Corporation, Assignee of PNC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Bank, N.A., f/k/a COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
_Northeastern Bank of A
Pennsylvania, No. 11 &N Term 19_95 _ED.
ve .} No. _. Term 19 _AD,
No. 1l e . Term 19. 70" J.D.
James Gregory Monk andg

WRIT OF EXECUTION
_Faith_ Hope Monk (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA - COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisf{y the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically deseribed property below):

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

Amount Due $..43,289.20
Interest from 3/8/95 thru date SO
of sale @ $ll.1190%£10 per diem s Plus costs

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Common JPleas dourt of
Columbiz County, Penna.

Pated /Y M(Z),Z%S— By

SEAL) Deputy



